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13 RE: PETIPION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥  BEFORE THE
NE/S 0ldfield Court, 595.4' SE
of Meadow Glen Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(16 0ldiield Court)
15th Blection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Sth Councilmanic District

*  (Case No. 968-303-A
Joseph Rarl, et ux
Pelitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

™is matter comes before the Zoning Comwmissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the
subject property, Joseph and Sheila Rarl. The Petitioners seek relief
from Sections 1B01.2.C.2.h (8Section V.B.6.C of the Comprehensive Manual of
Development Policies {C.M.D.P.}) and 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) Lo permit an open projection (deck) with a rear vard
setback of 2 feet in lieu of the minimom regquired 11.25 feet. The subject
property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site
plan submitted which was accepted and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitionsrs have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no redgquests for a puklic hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the regquested variance would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and
should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commigsioner,
the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficlient

facts that comply with the recquirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.



[——

Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonabloe havdship vpon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons get farth above, the relief reguested should be granted.

THEREFORiEﬁf? 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this té}d day of March, 1998 that the Petition for Administrative
Variance seeking relief from Seetions 1B0O1.2.C.2.b (Bection V.B.6.C of the
Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies {C.M.D.P.3}) and 301.1.A of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.BR.} to permit an open
projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 2 feet in lieu of the mini-
m reguired 11.2% feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and
is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and he granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceading at this time is at their own risk wuntil the

30-day appeal periad from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

/7?4’%%//,5/2{'//

! “UKWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

TES:bjs
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401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

&)

March 12, 1998

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Karl
16 0ldfield Court
Baltimore, Maryvland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NE/S 01dfield Court, 595.4' SE of Meadow Glen Road
{16 0ldfield Court)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Joseph Karl, et ux ~ Petitioners
Case No. 98-303-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Karl:

Enelosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

in the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours, .
D '
- - o ’ Py b o
Py ({/-g’ézf/’
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bijs for Baltimore County

cc:  Pepple's Counsel

ile

Prinlad with Soybean ink
on Recyclad Papar

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.



ORDER
Date

RE@E%E;:’D;%? FILING

Petiti&x for Administlgtive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at l6 Ol $iels € _
‘ which is presently zoned > o - 2

This Petition shall be flled with the Dept. of Permits &Nevelopment: Management
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the degeription and plat aﬁached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Sectien(s) / B/ 2.&.2.8. V‘ 3 1‘, el /A

/@ (}'//ﬁa/ o p/”é’/f p;aﬂ_{e’z,)‘?t’-l: (d’c"cﬂ'-,/ M/"’A & V-e,_r_,»-/g,u- (/ .5:9//145/”
9/ =z A rar /,rdﬁ/f‘/sr:* W et it Perg g el fl, 28 070

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zohing Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical diﬂlculty)
Ocﬁk» &“Cf_..x\t((’ k _';‘y\_oi\

“‘) boerd Lo teatebe 1Ced s
A ﬂeQ(!’Ml’C‘/‘f“ hewe e

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regutations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertlsing, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimbre County adopted pursuant ta the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

1

e do solamndy declare and aflirm, under the penaities of perjury, that liwe are the
tegal owner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Patition

Legat Ownat(s):

Neseql }J‘Cﬁj

Contract PurchasetLesses”

{Tpg or Print Name) {Typa ar Print Nameh’/
Signatute
The
[ =N e I
Address [Type or Pnnt Nama}

City State Zipcods Si8fature
Attorney for Patitloner.
_ 6 Ols ety ¢4 682 703
(Type or Print Name) Address Fhone No
Bei} [ 2tc
City State Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of repeesantatve o be contagied
Address Fhana No, Name
City Stata Zipcode . Address Phgne No

A Public Hearing having been requested and/er found fo ‘be required, ItIs orderad by the Joning Cammissiorer of Baltimare Counly, this ___ day of L9

al Ha.subjec) matfer of this palition be sel for a public heanng , advertised, gs requited by the Zaning Regutations of Balfimote County, in two newspopers af qeneral
creulghion Ypughout fottimore County, and that the propatly be repasted
I [

laming Commitsioner of Balhimare County

8y reveweo uv%z _ DATE RV / Printod with Sayboan Ink ITEM #: ﬁ 3
[& 7 . %CS) on Aecycled Papor
) ESTMATED POSTING DATE: & -:’? *;2‘
S
. 303 A
A
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Af fidavit Bl:llsll‘;lr)xg‘s):r:tive' Variance

‘The undersigned hereby affirms under &_he penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of B;allimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given s within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. ’

That the Atfiani(s) doesido presently reside st _ /o 22 /e [/~ &7

address
o a4 2D B
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

2 {
ij L2 e iz i8S af/ P\

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affianc(s) will be reqired ta pay a reposting and adventising fee and

may be required to provide additional information,
X Dhale Ko O

{skgpnatura)

fi\c';‘/.- ’k,c.r/-‘g :

ftype or print name)

STATE ?l*‘ MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, o wil:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this ath day of . 19%_, before me, a Notary Public of the State
"ofMaryland, in and tar the County afaregaid, pefsonally appeared

ogepne Neila Forl

P T . )
the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified 10 me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due (orm of law
“that the matsers and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct o the best of hisMer/their knowledge and belief,

_ AS WITNESS my hand and Natariat Seal.

\D\AOR

date

My éommission Expires:
CHERIETTA CROFQOT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires July 24, 200




' o ) t of
Affidavit ﬁ:;fﬁgfr:ﬁve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under l_he penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the Iuture with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/ido presently reside at / ({ 0/ J [)-e / ;) O Z
address

1 pell Lo BRI
Cly

Gtate &p Code

‘That based upon personat knowledge, the foliowing are the facls upon which 1Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address; (indicats hardghip of practical difficuity)

See quefx o

v

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thal if a protest is filed, Affiamt(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising lee and

may be required (o provide addilional information.

(sigraty . T elgnaturey
N Jose gl r-‘f\ QLails Y\‘V"“ (
{typhe or print name R4 {YPe ot print name)

STATE ?F MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this a‘ﬁ“ day of E‘gm Qy_‘:g 19 8& before me, a Notary Publc of the State
of Maryland, i and for the County atoresad, personally appeare

Treecn «Srela Yor)

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or saitsfactonly nlentified 1o me as such Affliantt(s}, and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correet 1o the best of hisfherftheir knowledge and behel.

* AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

date

QX

- Y PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

CHERIETTA CROFOOT

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Commission Expires July 24, 2001

L e gE .
Ly : s s, B %
ey %{. ¢ " ;}L %"w g
AN ] W P "
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Petitial for Administr’tive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /(3 Olaleby ¢}
which is presently zomd Q 6{#,_
This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits &evela

grm Phnammt
The undarsigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which {s desoribed in the degeription and plat attached )g)
hereta and made a part hereot, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s) JEOS 2,2 Ve, G ep

r.?"ﬁ & V?&-:;m )/

ﬁa’%JM;e{ .;»,é’f /14 i o & A #2747 Rt Ligey FEQ ) et £ 0 SRS .

of the Zaning Regulations of Baltimore County, te the Zoning Law of Baitimere County; for the fallowing reasons: (indlcate hardship or

practical ditfioulty)
V ek ollewabtc Lo cneld
'2) Cosemd J‘z, ),\a.uc, decle Lo Q_Aenlc(m KI‘JJ.
7D nciche~s hex ome

Propenty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or wo, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, #te., upon filing ot this petition, and further agree to and are fo
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimoere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

\We do solemnly dectara and affirm, under the panaltias of nefjury, that ifwe are the
legal twnet{s) of the properly whith is the subject of thia Petition,

Contragt Purchaser/legses: Legal Ownar(al:

JGR{L Kvl‘—

{Type of Frint Name) =
’/

{Ftpe or Print Name)

Signaturg Anapiic /
7 Soide }car
Address {Type of Print Name)
: ,\_ﬁ&\»&% ¥ oA
Clty Hate Zipcode Signatise

Attorney for Petitlones:

16 0ld Lty O BF -7

{Fype or Prnt Name} Address Phane No
' £ 1} 2 (22
Gity Stale Zipcode
Signatueg Name, Addrass and phone aumber of tapresentative 1o be contagtad
. 2 ! T
. Address | o Phane No. Nama
City - State Zigcode . Address Phore No.
A Fubhe: ﬁpunng I{qving heen requestad and/af lound to bo required, IHis ordered Ly the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimeare Counly, this ___ day ot 19

- that the subjac! mqﬂer af Ihls patillen be sel lor a public hearing , adverhsed, os required by the loning Regulations of Baltimore Counly, in fwo new:papars of ge,nerqll

circuluﬂon ihrqughioul Baltimore County, and that the praparty be sepasied. ) .
' 1

Loning Commissicnet of Ballimore County

REVIEWED BY: W pate 2. /% ?/ CXF Printod witls Saybaan ink TEM #: 5

on Recyclod Papor
ESTIAATED POSTING DATE | 7 / 0;2

- 303'A
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

adress)
Beginning at a point on the Ao ith €asT side of
& 3 C j\’ (north, south, east or west)
12 Lpelo N <

Q1o _ which is ) SG
name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)
wide at the distance of S 954 Z Se T4 e S7° of the

(number of feet) (north, soutn, wast or west)
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street L W\QQQOL/ G [C’f\ |
(name of street)

which is & “ < wide. *Being Lot # _ 3]

(number of feet uf right-of-way width) Dol &
Block _ 6% - Section #t_ ,_[_ in the subdivision of __~—_ " Fowre=3

(name of subdivision)

v
as recorded in Baltimore Coynty Plat Book #_1:)_\, _, Folio #. _\l\ \
s sq 8 é Ol Feld CF
containing fjjj7“?df- _ /_ . ﬁso known as __Hj o N
{(square fggt of acres) {property adaress)
l A
and located in the __ “lection District, = Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber __, Folio __" and include the measurements and

directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the
correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13" E.321.1ft,S5.18
27 03" E.87.2 ft., $.62 19'00"W. 318 ft., and N.08 18’

22" W. 80 ft. to the place of begingng.
-
48 '.303 A 2
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CERTIFICATE ®oosting ¢
ADMIN, VAR IANCE

. RE: Case No.: 678 - 505 A
Petitioner/Developer: P’A’UL- ﬁ'.‘(Déﬂ %ET AL

Date ofHearing/ 5 C’ 8

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendelyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the neccsmry sign(s) required by law

OLDFIELD  CT.

were posted conspicuously on the property focated at

The sign{s) werc posted on Z / 15 / q é

I (Mohth, Day, Year)

Sl ,' ] Sincercly,
T (b0 1)
e MOt " (Signature of Sign Poster [ Date) -
H )
. {*_ PATRICK. M. O'KEEFE
P e LU (Printed Name)
B = 525 PENNY LANE
W (Address)
P”B’M% HUNT VALLE\Q MDD, 2103

(City, State, Zip Code)
L10-L66:5565 5 cel-4(0905-85T

!
(Tetephone Number)

T 48 2034
p FF e oLD FELP CT,
ADM VAL

R N Y <Y



BALTIMORE COUNTY DE’.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE..OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

D ST C D TES
Case Number 98- 303 -A ~Address I Bt el d 7

Contact Person: Ny Phone Numher: 410-887-3391

Planner, Pleasa Print Your Name

Filing Date: 2~ /3 -4F Posting Date: %&2_‘ Closing Date: 2/ 7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGI/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for ail asscciated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
Sroperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief;, (b) deny the requested refief, or (¢)
arder that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sigh on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thsteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

o et Lt el Pk A S iAok ol L Ao s e M T Tt APt ) et i P it e Tt mut P ety el e Bk i, A W St WY AR P b e T o e ok e fnd W Rl A MM S A MY St T g ek A fd i e Mo e s e

(Deatach Along Doited Line}
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 98-{ 323 | -A Address __ /% o/t (el ST
Posting Date: A A2 -8f Closing Date: ___3 ~7 ’7j
Wording for Sign: _To Permit o 2 Ll Aok el Zh o s Ve Setboc

. : , e
/ﬁ/ :% L4 /rf"V;E‘f 2 s s by 4 st in }'\é’_‘?cf/jyac/ e d/’é Z7

WCR - 12/11/87



: . Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

‘ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant} and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JARLON, DIRECTOR

A o Y . o S e ks g i S St S A e S S O et Tl Tl Pl W Y S i W S O W e Ve P e UL B o - ——— o —

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ;2595§

Petitioner: OQuL &"JAG“ F\ir\,r (e G}fﬂiﬂf’*
Location: 1Y ofg Lietd cf

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: Ju‘io_ benrandea
ADDRESS: )Y Oy Leeld ¢

o I PR YA S
PHONE NUMBER: VIO 688 L33

AJ:ggs
{(Revised 09/24/96)

-46-
e 8‘ 3 o 3" A
o .. Pri.. wikh Sovboan ink

on Recycled Paper



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 2, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

Robert W. Bowling, Chief
Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for March 2, 1998
ITtem No. 304

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject

zoning item. Baltimore County policy prohibits the construction of a
permanent structure within the designated utility easement, as shown on your
plan. However, a check of our engineering records indicate we do not
maintain any sanitary or storm drain pipes in the drainage and utility
eagement along your rear property line.

Therefore, we have no objection to the requested variance.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: TFile

ZONED302.304
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BALTIMORE couurv MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CDRRESPONDENCL

70 pOM * OATE: %[915”{%2
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂﬁb/f% '

Permits and Development Raview
OERRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commj tte
Meeting Date: Eé X ﬁ, Zﬁ

The Department of Environmental Pratzetion & Resource Managemznt has ne
comments far the following Zoning Advisary Commitiee Items:

Item #'s: 477
| 300
367

ouf

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSRBP
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: February 23, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 299, 301, 303, and 304

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-34935,

: 7
Prepared by: j\{f//}w/ i / {/%AV

{

Division Chief: / L/ 04/}’%"/

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZAC\NOCOM\299, DOC



Ry

&

Baltimore County
Fire Department

Feforgay 203,

LR

SR TV ENC RN i boo

foming Admonsstration and Developnmest Mast wgnmes b
Baltimorse County OFfice Suildiv e '
oo, MDD w204

Mall STOR-11us

FlEy o Preonarty Quners Boe Below

DISTRFIDUTION MEE? TG 8 el B S

Lomazat a oy

Tlesm o, s Lo B T B e domang Aemmelas

Foeaiyl b opsprvepie e

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

P
LTI

B HE

Fiorswant  bo vowr  reousast. bhe  color RTINS - T
curveved bvothis Bureau argh the sommerte s - B} .
coeu el Lo e o eent el cr dne ey iy mbear gk o o e - . - HENT:
PR v P
i Thigs & Marmshal P D1 o Bag roo = iinen - - Lo

3]
3l

P
ANORETE LML THED LW TG 0 T

r

S A0L L B0F. B0, sl 30

RV TENER: L7,

T Mo obal

I

FOEERT 2, SaURRW G
WEw i, FHOME O

ET

HE LA A

Printad with Soybaean Ink
on Recycled Paper

ML

F v o



. . .
v

David L. Winstead

[\ WP i z Secretary
WS Maryland Department of Transportation .
1‘7’ \ State Highway Administration oo
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE:  Baltimore County z/ v 28
Baitimore County Office of ftem No. 304 IS

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
We G-
Ronaid Burns, Chief
~ Engineering Access Permits
O™ Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impalired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P,O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Marytand 21202
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:_Jexal Yerl #/¢ pry Fierd ¢
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